### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM349486

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/26/2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AtPar, Inc.		03/26/2010	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AtPar, Inc.		
Street Address:	9 Hawley Lane, Suite 1201		
City:	Stratford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06614		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3140808	@PAR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

6179513927 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-2500 Email: Docket@c-m.com

**Correspondent Name:** Cesari and McKenna, LLP Address Line 1: 88 Black Falcon Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130111-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Reinemann
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Reinemann/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=2905034#page1.tif source=2905034#page2.tif

source=2905034#page3.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0391 source=2905034#page4.tif source=2905034#page5.tif source=2905034#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0392

# State of New Hampshire

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE



I, DAVID M. SCANLAN, Deputy Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that the attached is a true copy of Articles of Merger of Atpar, Inc. (a New Hampshire corporation) with and into Atpar, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation) as filed in this office on March 30, 2010 and held in the custody of the Secretary of State.



In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State, at Concord, this 31st day of March A.D. 2010

Deputy Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0393

Filed Date Filed: 03/30/2010 **Business ID:** William M. Gardner Secretary of State

## State of New Hampshire

Filing fee: \$35.00 Use black print or type.

Form must be single-sided, on 8%" x 11" paper;
double sided copies will not be accepted.

Form 26 RSA 293-A:11.05

		AtPar, (surviving co			
DI ID OI I ANTO TO	TIVE DRAY HOVE IN				
THE UNDERSE	GNED DOMESTIC A MERGER FOR THE	AND FOREIGN	HAMPSHIRE BUSINI CORPORATIONS AL MERGING THEM INT	OPT THE E	OLLOWING
FIRST: The plan prescribed by the ATTACHED. (1	: New Hampshire Bu	oved by each of the siness Corporation	ne undersigned corpora n Act. THE PLAN O	ations in the n	nanner IS
Name of Domest	ic Corporation: AtPa	r, inc.			·
(Check one)			_		
	B Share	holder approval	was required. (Note 2)	٠	
Designation (class or series) of	No. of shares	Total no. of votes entitled	Total no. of votes cast	OP	Total no. or
voting group Common	outstanding 2,000	to be cast 2,000	FOR AGAIN	<u>OR</u> ST	undisputed votes FOR 2.000
		:			
	-				•
ECOND: The nunch voting group.	mber of votes cast fo	or the plan by eac	h voting group was su	fficient for ap	proval by
	****	******	*****		
ame of Foreign C	Corporation: AtPar, Ir	nc.			
ate of Incorporati	iam Dolowana				,

Page 1

State of New Hampshire er Between Domestic and Foreign Corporations 5 Page(s)



**TRADEMARK** 

FOURTH: The aggreg	gate number of shares, which the surviving corporation has authorit (Note 3):	y to issue as a
	AtPar, Inc. (Corporate Name)	(Note 4)
	(lignature)	(Note 5)
	Hari Polavarapu (Print or type name)	
	Secretary (Title)	(Note 5)
	Date signed:	<u>)</u>
·	AtPar, inc. (Corporate Name)	(Note 4)
	Alman (Eignature)	(Note 5)
1 .	Hari Polavarapu (Print or type name)	<del></del>
	Secretary (Title)	(Note 5)
	Date signed: 03/26/2016	<del></del>

- Notes: 1. The Plan of Merger must be submitted with this form.
  - All sections under "B" must be completed. If any voting group is entitled to vote separately, give respective information for each voting group. (See RSA 293-A:1.40 for definition of voting group.)
  - 3. Complete this section if surviving corporation is a domestic corporation.
  - 4. Exact corporate names of respective corporations executing the articles.
  - 5. Signature and title of person signing for the corporation. Must be signed by chairman of the board of directors, president or other officer; or see RSA 293-A:1,20(f) for alternative signatures.

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporate Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

Mail fee and <u>DATED AND SIGNED ORIGINAL (INCLUDING PLAN OF MERGER)</u> to: Corporate Division, Department of State, 107 North Main Street, Concord NH 03301-4989.

Page 2 of 2

Form 26 Pg 2 [8/2008]

#### AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

This Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan") is made this 26 day of March, 2010 by and between AtPar, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("DE"), and AtPar, Inc, a New Hampshire corporation ("NH")(DE and NH are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties" and each, individually, is sometimes referred to herein as a "Party").

WHEREAS, the directors of each of the Parties deem it advisable for NH to be merged with and into DE under and pursuant to the provisions of Section 293-A:11.07 and 11.01 of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act (the "Act") and Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"); and

WHEREAS, this Plan will be submitted for the approval of the shareholders of each DE and NH pursuant to Section 11.03 of the Act, with the recommendation of the board of directors of each party.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and mutual agreements herein contained, and by the mutual benefits herein provided, the parties hereto do hereby agree to the merger of the corporations into a single corporation, as follows:

- 1. Merger. Upon and subject to the terms and conditions of this Plan, NH shall be and is merged with and into DE (with such merger referred to herein as the "Merger") at the Effective Time (as defined below).
- 2. <u>Effective Time</u>. The "Effective Time" of Merger shall be upon the effective filing of the Articles of Merger of Domestic and Foreign Corporations or other appropriate documents prepared, executed and filed in accordance with Section 293-A:11.06 of the Act with the Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire and the Certificate of Ownership and Merger filed in accordance with Section 103 of the DGCL with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 3. <u>Surviving Company.</u> DE shall survive the Merger herein contemplated (sometime referred to as the "Surviving Company") and shall continue to be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware, but from and after the Effective Time the separate company existence of the NH shall cease forthwith upon the Effective Time.
- A. Rights and Liabilities. From and after the Effective Time, the Surviving Company shall succeed to and possess, without further act or deed, all of the estate, rights, privileges, powers and franchises, both public and private, and all of the property, real, personal and mixed, of NH and DE; all debts due NH and DE on whatever account shall be vested in the Surviving Company; all claims, demands, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises and every other interest of NH and DE shall be as effectively the property of the Surviving Company as they were of NH and DE; all debts, liabilities and duties of NH and DE shall thenceforth attach to the Surviving Company, and may be enforced against it to the same extent as if such debts,

liabilities and duties had been incurred or contracted by it; and the Merger shall have all other effects set forth in Section 293-A:11.06 of the Act and Section 259(a) of the DGCL.

- 5. Conversion of Shares. At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of either Party or the holders of any of the following securities, (i) each share of common stock, no par value, of NH issued and outstanding as set forth in the stock transfer ledger of NH immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be converted into and represent the right to receive from DE one (1) share of common stock, no par value, of DE, to be issued upon surrender of the certificates representing the outstanding shares of the common stock of NH; and (ii) the one (1) issued and outstanding share of DE, held by NH, will be cancelled in the transaction for no additional consideration.
- 6. <u>Certificate of Incorporation and By-Laws</u>. The Certificate of Incorporation and By-Laws of DE as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and By-Laws, respectively, of the Surviving Company and shall continue in full force and effect until altered, amended or changed as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the DGCL.
- 7. <u>Directors and Officers</u>. The directors and officers of DE immediately prior to the Effective Time shall continue to serve as the directors and officers of the Surviving Company until such time as the shareholders of the Surviving Company thereafter appoint new directors of the Surviving Company or the directors thereafter elect new officers of the Surviving Company, in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the DGCL.
- 8. <u>Additional Action</u>. The directors and officers of NH and DE shall make, execute, and file whatever certificates and documents are required by the laws of the States of New Hampshire and Delaware and shall do all acts and things which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect the Merger contemplated herein.
- 9. <u>Abandonment of Merger</u>. Notwithstanding the approval of this Plan by the shareholders of NH and/or DE, the board of directors of NH and DE may subsequently abandon the Merger contemplated hereunder if they deem it advisable to do so.
- 10. Governing Law. This Plan is made under and shall be governed, construed and interpreted by, and in accordance with, the laws of the State of New Hampshire.
- 11. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Plan may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one binding agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties hereto has caused this Plan to be executed on the day and year first written above.

ATPAR, INC.
a Delaware Corporation

Vysyaraju Kameshara Raju, President

ATPAR, INC. a New Hampshire Corporation

Vysyaraju Kameshara Raju, President